TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ancore Corporation		05/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapiscan Systems Neutronics and Advanced Technologies Corporation, an OSI Systems Company
Street Address:	520 Almanor Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085-3533
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1694076	TNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

805-781-2865 Phone:

tflebe@fitcheven.com Email: Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49482 8595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Lebens
Signature:	/tfl/
Date:	06/07/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0643

900078717

Total Attachments: 1

source=ETAS assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ANCORE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business in Santa Clara, California is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration 1,694,076 for the mark TNA; and

WHEREAS, RAPISCAN SYSTEMS NEUTRONICS AND ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, an OSI Systems Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California, has acquired the mark and the appurtenant goodwill thereof, and now desires to make of record its ownership of the mark and its registration in its own name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANCORE CORPORATION hereby assigns to RAPISCAN SYSTEMS NEUTRONICS AND ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

the goodwill of the business symbolized by sa	aid trademark and the registration thereof.
Signed at SANTA CLARA, Californ MAY, 2007.	ia, this day of
	ANCORE CORPORATION
I	By: FELTX LED Jelin Kr Fitle: VISE PRESTORNI
-	Title: VISE PRESIDENT
) STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
personally appeared <u>FELIY LIO</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowledged to	by his/her/their signature on the instrument the

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

Signature

CORY CHAMBERS
COMM. #1671848
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun. 2, 2010

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0645